
 
 
 

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD 
(A Government of India Enterprise)        

  AMBALAMUGAL, COCHIN – 682 032  
Phone: (0484) 2720911, FAX No. (0484) 2720893 

 
LIMITED E- TENDER NOTICE   

 
HOCL Invites e Bids under single bid system for the supply of following item.   
 

 
Item description: MECH SEAL (Dura Metallic) as per RFQ  
                               NO. 6000022536/2611/32521 attached 
 
HOCL Tender Ref No: MAT/PUR/32521/19  

 

 
Tender documents may be downloaded from www.hoclindia.com or 
www.eprocure.gov.in   
   
Approved vendors may please get registered with NIC e-procurement portal (URL:  
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) to participate in the tender. Tenders submitted 
other than through online procedure specified will not be accepted. Please visit the 
above sites regularly for any addendum/ corrigendum/extension before submitting the 
offers.   
 
 
Thanking you,   
Yours Faithfully,  
 
 
For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited 
(GSTIN: 32AAACH2663P1ZG)          
 
 
 
 
Soumya N K 
Manager (MATERIALS)        
 

 



 
 
�

�������	��
��	�������	�������
�	����������������������������������������

��	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%��
()���*��&+$+��%,%&-..!�/	0���1��&+$+��%,%&$-'�

�
�
��������	
�
����� � � � � � � � ����
����
���
�
�
�
����������
�
���������� ������ � !"�#� �$�� %���� ��� �� &'(��� ')� *����� �������+���� #���)� �������
�"��'$��� ��'���,��-��'�������'.�����������/$�������0' "���0���$���*��������!%����(�����
�� �������� ����������	�� ��2��� 3�����44�5�1������$��� �/� �)� ���'�� ��� ��(��� ��� �"��
���� "����12���
�
���������52����������2�4����������
��6�7�����6661)�54�����15�������
6661����52��18��1����
�
�

�"�������$��')��"�����������������"'3���������0��� $'����
�
4'��#�-���5#���-'���'))���'�$����5�)'����"�����������������#���/� �)����
�
!$'����������')�������� �6��	���
������
����/#�
�/�����������')��������� �6��7���
������
����/#�
��
�
�"��+����-'���
�
�
4'����)���")�$$-��
1'������������������ �!"�#� �$��%����
�
�
�
����4��8�0�
��8�&9�����9�*�%��
�

�



�
����0�3���������
����/
��������	������	�"����	����

�

.� *����� ��'���'�:�������)'��'�$������5#����'��
�

����.���;*�

%� &�����$����#������ '�����'���')��������
�

����.���;**�

'� &�'�/����')����#�� ����.����***�

+� !'##�� ��$����#��)'�#��� ����.���;*<�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



	���0������

�����25����������
�4���� ����27��������
�
�"��5����������� ��=������ �'� ��5#��� �')��  '/����')� �"����5�����$� ��'�� �$$-�'�� �"��!���
�'���$��������(�$���������$�����������!����)� �������"�������� ��'�����(���5�$'3�����#�����
�'���������"��5����������������������'���"��!����'���$��/��/�����"����5��������  '���� ��
3��"��"����=����#�����������5#��������"����5����'�$����'���"��!����'���$���
�
*�)'�#���'�� ���)�$� )'�� ��5#������� '�$���� 5���� '�� �"�� !��� �'���$�#�-� 5�� '5������� ��6�
"��/�6���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//1��
�
�������	��
���
�>� :������� ���� ��=������ �'� ���'$$� '�� �"�� �;��' ���#����#'��$�� ')� �"�� !�����$� ��5$� �
��' ���#�����'���$�?��%6�"��/�6���/�' �����'(�����/�' �����//>�5-� $� +����'���"��$��+�
@
�4����7����������44����A�'���"��!����'���$�3"� "����)����')� "�������


>����/����')� �"�����'$#����/�' ����� �"��5�������3�$$� 5�� ��=������ �'�  "''��������=���
������#���������������/���3'���)'���"�����  '�������

	>�:�������������(������'�����������"����(�$����#��$�������������#'5�$����#5�������/����
')��"������������'��/�' ������"����3'�$��5�������)'����-� '##��� ���'��)�'#��"��!���
�'���$���

7>��/'�����'$#������"��5�������3�$$�5����=�������'�����������"����(�$���������$�����������
!����)� ���� ?!$���� ***� !����)� ����� 3��"� �������� +�-� �����>� ������� 5-� ��-� !����)-����
���"'���-��� '���B���5-�!!��*�����?�������)-����!'���������"����� �>��3��"��"����/�')�$����

�>���$-�'���(�$�����!��"'�$��5�� �����������5-���5��������$������'��� �"��� �"��5�������
�������/'���5$���'���������"����"�-��'��'��$�����"������!C���'�'�"����3"� "�#�-�$�����'�
#��������

D>�:�������"���$'�������'��"��������"�'��"��"���� �����$'�;���5-�����������"���������*����
/���3'��������"��/���3'���')��"����!����;�'+�����
�
��	������/
����������
��������
�
�>� �"���� ���� (���'��� ���� "� '/��'��� 5��$�� ��� �"�� !��� �'���$�� �'� )� �$������ 5������� �'�
���� "� � ��(�� ��������5-� ��(���$� /���#������� �"���� /���#������  '�$�� �� $�����������
*���������B���'��8�#���%' ���'���������<�$������ ���"��������$�'����'/��'��')���(�� ���
���� "�)'�����������3"�������"��5�������#�-� '#5��������#5���')����� "�/���#������
�� "����������B���'��8�#���1'�#�')�!'���� ���%' ���'�����������"���+�-3'������ ���'�
���� "�)'�����������/�5$��"���'���"��!����'���$���


>� �� �� �"�� 5������� "�(�� ��$� ���� �"�� �������� �"�-� ���� ����������� ���� �"�-� #�-�
�'3�$'����"����=�������' �#��������������� "���$�����"������������ ���5��#'(����'�
�"�� ���/� ��(�� E�-� �������C� )'$����� �"���3'�$�� ���5$�� �"�� !��� �'���$� �'� ����#���� �"��



5������� �"�'��"� ���� �� �;#��$� ���  ���� �"���� ��� ��-�  '��������#� ������� �'� �"�� �������
�' �#������

	>��"��5�������"'�$��#�+�����'���')��"�����=����������*������������'��� "������������
 �����"�-�3�����'�'5�������-� $���)� ���'����"�$/�)�'#��"����$/���+���
�
(��(	�	��
��
/� �����
�

�>�:�������"'�$����+�����'��  '������-� '��������#�/�5$��"���'���"����������' �#����
5�)'�����5#��������"����5������


>��$������'� �"�'��"� �"�� ���������(������#�������� �"�� ��������' �#����  ���)�$$-� �'�
������������"���' �#�������=�������'�5����5#���������/����')��"��5�����$������'����"��
��#5��� ')�  '(���� ���3"� "� �"�� 5��� �' �#����� "�(�� �'� 5�� ��5#������� �"�� ��#5��� ')�
�' �#�����;��� $�������"����#������� '������')��� "�')��"���' �#�����"���������'�5��
��5#���������-���(����'���)�'#��"����#�-�$�����'���F� ��'��')��"��5�����

	>�:������������(�� ����"'�$����������-��"��5����' �#������'�5����5#������������� �����
��� �"�� ��������' �#���� �� � "���$�� ����������$$-�� �"�-�  ���5�� �����1� ��G%�� ������ ��
�H1�I�&�)'�#�����:����' �#�����#�-�5��� ������3��"������/��3��"�5$� +�����3"����
'/��'��3"� "�"�$/��������� ������B��')��"��� �������' �#������

7>� �'� �('��� �"�� ��#�� ���� �))'��� ��=������ ��� �/$'������ �"�� ��#�� ���� ')� ���������
�' �#�����3"� "����� ��=������ �'�5�� ��5#��������� ��/���� ')� �(��-�5���� ��/�'(���'��')�
�/$'������ �� "� ��������� �' �#����� ?����� ��8�  ����  '/-�� �����$� ��/'����� �����'��
 ����)� ����� �� �>� "��� 5���� /�'(����� �'� �"�� 5�������� :�������  ��� ���� @�-� �/� �A� '��
EC��"���*#/'�������' �#����CC�������(��$�5$���'��"�#��'��/$'����� "��' �#�������"����
�' �#�����#�-�5������ �$-���5#������)�'#��"��@�-��/� �A������3"�$����5#���������5����
����������'�� 5���/$'����������� ���� ��������"���3�$$� $���� �'� �� ���� ��'�� ��� �"�� ��#��
��=������)'��5�����5#����'��/�' ������
�
����*� �-� �' �#����� �/� �� ��� '�$-� �� ��/'���'�-� ��(��� �'� �"�� :������� �'� ����� �"��
�/$'������/�' �����*)�:������"����/$'�����"����' �#���������-��' �#������/� ����"���
�'����'�����'#��� �$$-���������"�����' �#�����5�����/����')��� "�� �$�:�����
�
�� �����
��
/� �����
�>�:�������"'�$�� $'�� ���'� �"�������3�$$� �����(�� ��)'��5�����5#����'���'��"��� �"�-� ���
�/$'��� �"�� 5��� ��� ��#�� ����� '�� '�� 5�)'��� �"�� 5��� ��5#����'�� ��#��� :������ 3�$$� 5��
���/'���5$��)'����-���$�-������'�'�"������������


>��"��5������"����'�������$$-�����������/$'����"����=������5����' �#�����'���5-�'���
������� ���������"����������' �#������

	>�:������"����'���$� ���"��/�-#����'/��'�����@'))$���A��'�/�-��"���������)�����9������
�//$� �5$�����������������$��')��"��������#������



7>� :������ �"'�$�� /��/���� �"�� 9��� ��� /��� �"�� ������ ��'��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������
�' �#����� �"�� '������$� �"'�$�� 5�� /'����� '����������(��� ��� /���'�� �'� �"��  '� ������
'))� ��$�� $������ 5-� �"�� $���� ����� ')� 5��� ��5#����'�� '�� ��� �/� �)���� ��� �"�� �������
�' �#������ �"�� �����$�� ')� �"�� �����-� '�"��� �  �/���� ������#����� /"-�� �$$-� ������
�"'�$����$$-�3��"��"�������$���(��$�5$������"��� ������ '/-������"����������������������
5�����5#����'����#�����"��3�����"���/$'�����5���3�$$�5����F� ������

�>�:�������������=��������'��'����"����"�-��"'�$���� ������$-���5#����"����)���� ��$�5����
��� �"�� )'�#��� /�'(����� ���� �'� '�"��� )'�#��� ��� �  �/��5$��� *)� �"�� /�� �� 5��� "��� 5����
��(��� ��� �� ��������� :'2� )'�#��� 3��"� �"�� ������� �' �#����� �"��� �"�� ��#�� ��� �'� 5��
�'3�$'��������� �'�5�� )�$$���5-��$$� �"��5��������:����������� ��=������ �'��'3�$'��� �"��
:'2� )�$��� '/��� ��� ����  '#/$���� �"�� 3"����  '$'����� ?��/�'�� ���>�  �$$�� 3��"� �"����
���/� ��(�� )���� ��$� =�'���� ���� '�"��� �����$�� ?�� "� ��� ��#�� ')� �"�� 5�����>�� 8'� '�"���
 �$$���"'�$��5�� "��������� ���"�������$��"�(��5���� '#/$�������"��5�������"'�$����(��
��� ���� ��5#��� ��� '�$�����3��"'���  "������� �"�� )�$���#��� *)� �"��:'2� )�$�� ��� )'���� �'�5��
#'��)����5-��"��5��������"��5���3�$$�5����F� ������
�

D>��"�����(�����#��?3"� "�������/$�-���'���"��5������C����"5'���>�3�$$�5�� '������������
�"�� ��������� ��#�� )'�� ��)���� ���� �"�� ����$����� )'�� ��5#����'�� ')� �"�� 5���� 5-� �"��
5��������'/������')�5������ ���"��5��������"'�$��)'$$'3��"�����#���������5�����5#����'����

J>� �$$� �"�� �' �#����� 5����� ��5#������ 5-� �"�� 5������� 3'�$�� 5�� �� �-/���� ������ �0*�
�� �-/��'���� "��=�����'���������"���� �� -�')� �"���������"��������������� ���'��5��
(��3���5-������"'��B���/���'�������$��"����#��')�5���'/��������"�� '�)�������$��-�')��"��
5�������#�����������������"���� ������' +���%�-����
��5����� �-/��'���� "�'$'�-�������
��'������� �-/��'��')��������(��)��$�������'������-�5����' �#�����"�������/$'������'��"��
���(��� �����5F� �����'��-##���� ��� �-/��'�����������-���#������������-##���� �+�-��
1���"����"���+�-������5F� �����'���-##���� ��� �-/��'��������5�-����5���'/����C��/�5$� �
+�-����(���$$�� �"���/$'����� ��������' �#�����5� '#�� �����5$��'�$-��)���� �"�� �������
'/������5-��"�����"'��B���5���'/��������
�
J>��"���/$'�������������' �#�����5� '#�������5$��'�$-��)�����"���������'/������5-�
�"�����"'��B���5���'/��������

�>� �/'�� �"�� ��  ���)�$� ���� ��#�$-� ��5#����'�� ')� 5���� ?����� �)���� !$� +���� @1���B�� :���
��5#����'�A�����"��/'���$>���"��/'���$�3�$$���(������  ���)�$�5�����5#����'��#�������,���
5�����##��-�3�$$�5�����/$�-���3��"��"��5����'�������"�������,���#��')���5#����'��')��"��
5���3��"��$$�'�"�����$�(���������$����

>� �"�� 5��� ��##��-� "��� �'� 5�� /������� ���� +�/�� ��� ��� � +�'3$����#���� ')� �"��
��5#����'��')��"��5�����"���� +�'3$����#����#�-�5�����������������-�/����)'����-�5���
'/������#����������
�
�
�
�



	�����	����
� ��������
�>���-�=���������$�������'��"����������' �#���������"�����#������ '�����'��� '��������
�"������ �"'�$�� 5�� ���������� �'� �"�� ������� *�(������ ���"'���-� )'�� �� ������� '�� �"��
��$�(���� '��� ��/���'������ ���������"�����������


>���-�=������� ��$������ �'� �"��/�' ����')� '�$����5��� ��5#����'��'�� =������� ��$������ �'�
!����'���$����������$�#�-�5������ �����'��"��
7.J�!����'���$���$/���+���

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



	���0�������

��������	��������	���
�����
���/
���� ����� �����
��

�$����� ��5#��� -'��� �;5����  '�)'�#���� �'� �"�� �/� �)� ���'��� ���� �"�� ���#�� ����
 '�����'������� "������/��������� ��'�����(���5�$'36;�

�� ��!%�"��������������'���������#����3��"��� �)'����/�' ���#�����"�'��"��"����
/'���$�333��/�' �����'(�����2�'����'����"�$$�5����5#������'�$����'��'��5�)'���
�"�����������������#��')� $'������"�����������


� :�����"�$$�5��'/������$� ��'�� �$$-�'���/� �)���������������#����(������8*����

	� :�2�6:�������������=��������'��'����"����"�-��"'�$���� ������$-���5#����"����)���� ��$�

5��������"��)'�#���/�'(����������'�'�"���)'�#�������  �/��5$���*)��"��/�� ��5���"���5����
��(��� ��� �� ��������� :�2� )'�#���3��"� �"�� ������� �' �#����� �"��� �"�� ��#�� ��� �'� 5��
�'3�$'����� ���� �'� 5�� )�$$��� 5-� �$$� �"�� 5�������:������� ���� ��=������ �'� �'3�$'��� �"��
:�2� )�$��� '/��� ��� ����  '#/$���� �"�� 3"����  '$'����� ?��/�'�� ���>�  �$$�� 3��"� �"����
���/� ��(�� )���� ��$� =�'���� ���� '�"��� �����$�� ?�� "� ��� ��#�� ')� �"�� 5�����>�8'� '�"���
 �$$���"'�$��5�� "��������� ���"�������$��"�(��5���� '#/$�������"��5�������"'�$����(��
���������5#��� ���'�$�����3��"'��� "������� �"�� )�$���#���*)� �"��:�2�)�$�� ��� )'�����'�5��
#'��)����5-��"��5��������"��5���3�$$�5����F� �����

7� &��������� !����)� ���� �'� 5�� /�'(����� �$'��� 3��"� ��//$-� )'�� �"��
*���� "�����5�$��-��H'�+#���"�/���������$��������)'�#�� ���

�� �"�� 5��� �"�$$�  '������ ��� �������$� /���� ')� �"�� ��#�� �"�� )'$$'3����  '#/$��� ��
�����#���6�@H��"�(���������������''�������  �/�����"�����#������ '�����'���
')�/�� "������������$������' �#�����)'�#����/����')��"�����=���-������������'�
��//$-��"���''������ '#/$��� ��3��"��"����#��A�

D� :������� �"'�$��  ���)�$$-� ����-� �"�� �' �#����� ')� �"��� ��=���-�� �$$� ���#�� ����
 '�����'��� ���� '��� �"���� ��� �"����=���-� �"�$$� 5��5�������'�� �"��5���������$����
 '�)$� ����� 3��"� ��-� ���#�� ����  '�����'��� �./����$-� ������� 5-� ��!%� 3"�$��
�  �/�������-�5��������"���(����')��� "��  �/��� ���

J� ��!%������(����"�����"���3��"'���������������-�����'��3"���'�(�����'��  �/��'��
��F� ����-�'���$$�5�������/����'�����)�$$�'�� �� �$��"�����=���-���

�� ��!%� �����(��� �"�� ���"�� �'� �.����� 3��"'��� ��(���� ��-� ����'�?�>� �"��  $'�����
�������#��')��"����=���-��

� :�����"�$$�5��(�$���)'����#���#�#�')�D����-��)�'#��"�����������)'���� ��/������
'/������')��"��5�����

��� �/� �)� ���'�� ')� �"�� ��'�� �6� �/� �)� ���'��� '))����� /�'�� �� �"�$$� 5�� �/$'�����
�$'���3��"�:����

��� ��-#���� ���#�� �"�$$� 5�6� �>� 	�� ��-��  ������ '�� 5>� �K� �������� ���/�� "�
�' �#������"�'��"�5��+�����5�$�� ��3��"���	����-��')��� ��/�������  �/��� ��
')�#������$�������!%�������*���"��$������ ����'����-�'�"������#��'))�����������5$��
5��+� "�������"�$$�5��$'�����)'��/�� �� '#/����'����
�



�
� ��$�(��-�/���'��#����5�� $���$-�#����'�������-'���'))�������"���5��� ��')�3"� "�
'))��� 3�$$� 5�� �������� ��� '�� @9.;��' +� 5����A�� � *��  ���� ')� ��$�-��� ��$�(��-� ��
/���$�-� ')� LK� ')� �"�� /�� �� ')� �"�� �''��� '�� �������� /��� 3��+� ��5F� �� �'� ��
#�.�#�#�')��K�3�$$�5��$�(�����

�

�	� :���� �"�$$� 5�� ��5#������ '�$����� �������� ��5#������ '�"��� �"��� �"�'��"� '�$����
/�' ������ �/� �)���� 3�$$� �'�� 5�� �  �/����� �������� �"'�$�� 5�� )���� )�'#�
'(��3�������'�����������!'��� ��'�������������'�����)���-�#����5������������

�

�7� ���)������/'���5$���"��������"'�$��5��=�'����'��1������������'��5������
�

��� �"����������"'�$����$3�-��5������� ������)'���"�������#����'����������"����������
�D� ��� �����"�$$�5��� '����������'�5���)��#�'� ����"���'���������/$� �����*)���//$-��������

�'����))� ����������#������+���/�� "������"�$$��5��� ��������'��������"�� '���')��"�������
�����������������������$�'�$��5$���'�5��5$� +$��������� ����')���)��$���

�

�J� ������������"'�$�����������)'������/� ��'���')��#������$�������"������������)���������
5-���!%���"�����/� ��'��3�$$�5�� �������'���5-��"����/���������(��')���!%�'��5-�
���"����/���-�'��F'���$-��

�

��� �"�������������#������/� �)-���"�����&��*8�8'�,���8� '���')�#������$�'))���������
�"��:*���

�

�� �"�� � ��  ���)�$� � ��������� � �"�$$�� �)� �'� �������� 5-� ��!%�� ��/'���� ��� �#'����
�=��(�$���� � �'� ��K�')� �"��(�$���')�'���������� ����-���/'����3��"��������-��')��
�"���'������'3����������)� �'�-��.� ���'��')��"��'�������8'����������3�$$�5��/����
'���"����#'����5-���!%��

��

�� ��//$����#���� ��.������ �"��5���)���� �'���!%� �)� �"���� �����-���5��=����� )�$$� ���

/�� ���'�� �)���"�����#��#������$��������'))������'���-�'�"��� ���'#������� $'3���
/�� ���

�


�� ��!%������(����"�����"�� �'��/$��� �"��'�����5��3�����3'�'��#'�����//$����������
'����F� ����-�'���$$���������3��"'���������������-�����'���

�



� ��������*������ ��3�$$�5�����������5-���!%��

	� ��$�(��-���3�$$�5�����/�����$�(��-�� "���$����(���5-���!%��

7� ����)� ������� �����  ����)� ���� ��� '������$� '�� ���������� ����������  ����)� ����� ���

'������$�����3��������'������$��� ������//$� �5$���"�$$�5��/�'(������$'���3��"��"��
��//$-��


�� ��������� �#�-� ����� "� ��� �����-�  ���$'��������3����������$��� � �/� �)� ���'����
')���"��� ���#����3"���(�����=��������$�'� $���$-��/� �)-��"��#�+��#'��$�')��"��
���#�'))������


D� ��� "���� /��)���� ���� 9������ 9.�#/��'�� �� � )'�� �������*� ������ �� � 3�$$� 5��
�//$� �5$�����/���&�*����� ��(���)�'#���#���'���#���1'���"�����"������������"'�$��
 $��#��"�����$���5�$��-��$'���3��"��"����//'�������' �#���������"����'))�������$)��


J� 2�'����'���#�������'�����$�(��-����#����)���-��/� �)�����3�$$�'�$-�5�� '����������




�� *)��"����������������(�������)�'#���-�')��"���5'(�����#��#����'�����-'���'))���
���$��5$���'�5����F� �����


� �/�����������')������������7���
������
����/#�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



	���0��������

��
�(����
/���9���������1�

�

�$������'����"�������(����$�/�#/�%;��3�$$�5�� '���������3"�$���(�$��������"��'))����

&�'�/����3�$$�5���'������5�$'3��

�$��8'� ��#/� �12��$��8'�

�� �������	���������� ���'�D�


� �
���� J��'���

	� �
��D� ����'����

7� �
���� �D��'����

�� �
�����:��
���� ���'�
	�

D� �
���� 
7��'�	��

J� �
��
���
��	� 	��

�� �D�����	�����	��
� 	
��'�	��

� �	������	��J���D������D��	��
�D�����

	D��'�	��

��� �	��7���	������	������:���
�7��	���7��7�

	��'�7��

��� �	��D���:� 7D��'����

�
� �	��
���:� �
��'��D�

�	� �D������:� �J������D��D��D
�D	�D7�J��

�7� �D��
���:� D���'�D�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�



	���:2����;�

�����5��4�������/������

?�$�����)�$$��/��"�������$��#����'����5�$'3����-'���$������"���������/$'����$'��3��"�

-'���5��>�

�

8�#��������������')�������B���'��6�

�

�"'���,�1�.�8'�6�

&��*8���6�

�;#��$����)'�� '����/'���� ��6�

!'��� ������'��8�#�������'5�$��8'6�

���9�����������'���������')�5�����6������������8'��������������

?*)�-'������������9�(���'����$���/$'����' �#�����-��(���� ��)'����#���*)�/�'')�����'��

�/$'������$'��3��"�5����"����#��#�-��'��5�� '��������>�

��-#�������#�'))������

���#��')���$�(��-�'))�����6�

�,1� "��������)���-�

1����"��!"���������)���-�6���

<�$����-�')�'))���6�

��$�(��-�/���'��6�

��.����//$� �5$��6�����������������

!����)� �����/�'(������$'��3��"���//$-�?/$���/� �)->��

��(����'������/� �)� ���'���)���-�

�

�����������������#/��



Dear Sirs, 
We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in d

supply of the under  mentioned
andconditions attached  herewith.
delivery, detailed  specification,
literature wherever applicable
and time stipulated above. 
Kindly prvide your GSTIN, 
items. 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

1 36033030 
SHAFT SLEEVE 101P003/101P005[AKAY[1.750''PTSEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

2 36036006 
MECHANICAL SEAL ASSLY 101P003/101P005 1.750" PTSEAL
DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

3 36036079 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 FOR P101P003/101P005[1.750''PT S
DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

4 36036018 
MECHANICAL SEAL RING TC[101P003]1,750'' PT SEAL 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

5 36036055 
 INSERT MOUNTING DURAFLON[101P003]1.750''PT SEAL
 DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
pageSE1ALofSP8EC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
RFQ NO. 6000022536/2611/32521 
RFQ DATE : 02.08.2019 

Due Date/Time : 03.09.2019 /
Open Date/Time: 04.09.2019 /

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the 
mentioned  articles subject to our standard 
herewith.  Quotations indicating price, terms 

specification, relevant drawings, pamphlet
applicable shall reach us on or before the due date 

HSN Code of goods and rate of GST % for all 

Unit

SHAFT SLEEVE 101P003/101P005[AKAY[1.750''PTSEAL] 

TT SIPT 

Numbers

MECHANICAL SEAL ASSLY 101P003/101P005 1.750" PTSEAL 

TT SIPT 

CARBON INSERT NO:5 FOR P101P003/101P005[1.750''PT SEAL] 

TT SIPT 

Numbers

MECHANICAL SEAL RING TC[101P003]1,750'' PT SEAL 

TT SIPT 

Numbers

Numbers
DURAFLON[101P003]1.750''PT SEAL  

 

SIPT  

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
RFQ NO. 6000022536/2611/32521 

.2019 / 14:00 

.2019 / 14:00 

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG 

uplicate for the 
subject to our standard terms 

indicating price, terms of 
pamphlet and 

shall reach us on or before the due date 

Code of goods and rate of GST % for all 

Unit Qty. 

Numbers 2 

SET 1 

Numbers 3 

Numbers 3 

Numbers 6 
 

 

 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 2 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

 DURAMETTALLIC   

6 36036067 
SHAFT PACKING DURAFLON 101P003 [1.750'']PT SEAL 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33228 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EUS-TT SIPT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 8 

7 37056300 
DURAFLEX INSERT MOUNTING (2.750" PT SEAL DRIVE END)P2005 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25402R2 
SEAL SPEC: 2.750"/EU5EQTT INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 8 

8 37056402 
CARBON INSERT NO5 (2.750" PT SEAL DRIVE END)P2005 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25402R2 
SEAL SPEC: 2.750"/EU5EQTT INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

9 37056554 
MECH SEAL ASSLY 2.750" PT SEAL DRIVE END P2005 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25402R2 
SEAL SPEC: 2.750"/EU5EQTT INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

10 37056591 
MECH SEAL ASSLY 2.750" PT SEAL NON DRIVE END P2005 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25402R2 
SEAL SPEC: 2.750"/EU5EQTT INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

11 37066810 
SHAFT SLEEVE SS 316 P2006[1.750"PT SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33230 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EM5-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

12 37061033 
GASKET SHAFT SLEEVE P2006 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33230 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EM5-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

13 37066511 
COMPLETE SEAL MECH SEAL ASSLY P2006[1.750"PT SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33230 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EM5-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

 COMPLETE SEAL[1.625"]P3004 P3501 P4502 P4504 

14 37066109 
DURAFLON SHAFT PACKING (1.750" PT SEAL)P2006 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33230 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EM5-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 8 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 3 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

15 37066304 
DURAFLEX INSERT MOUNTING P2006A/B 1.750 PTSEAL 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33230 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/EM5-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 6 

16 37086108 
VITON O RING SHAFT PACKING (2.625" PTO SEAL)P2008 A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25404 
SEAL SPEC: 2.625"/EA5EF/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

17 37086571 
COMPLETE MECHANICAL SEAL (2.625" PTO )P2008 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25404 
SEAL SPEC: 2.625"/EA5EF/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

18 37086121 
GLAND RING SS316 (2.625" PTO SEAL)P2008 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25404 
SEAL SPEC: 2.625"/EA5EF/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 1 

19 37096503 
MECH SEAL ASSEMBLY 60MM SPTO DURA P2009A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-80564 
SEAL SPEC: 60MM EU5EF/Q-VV SINGLE INSIDE SPTO(DIN) 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

20 37113051 
SHAFT SLEEVE STEEL P2011A/B MODEL 40/250 
DRAWING NO: 2H-80564 
SEAL SPEC: 60MM EU5EF/Q-VV SINGLE INSIDE SPTO(DIN) 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 1 

21 37116400 
CARBON INSERT NO:5(60MM SPOD)P2011 
DRAWING NO: 2H-80564 
SEAL SPEC: 60MM EU5EF/Q-VV SINGLE INSIDE SPTO(DIN) 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

22 37116502 
MECH SEAL ASSLY 60MM SPOD FOR P2011A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-80564 
SEAL SPEC: 60MM EU5EF/Q-VV SINGLE INSIDE SPTO(DIN) 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

23 37116514 
MECH SEAL RING TC[60MMSPT]FOR P2011 
DRAWING NO: 2H-80564 
SEAL SPEC: 60MM EU5EF/Q-VV SINGLE INSIDE SPTO(DIN) 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

24 38013034 
SHAFT SLEEVE P NO:208[ P2501] 

Numbers 2 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 4 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

 DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

  

25 38011037 
GASKET SLEEVE P NO:509 P2501A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

26 38016280 
VITON O RING SHAFT PACKINGP2501(1.750" D ROTT/RO) 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

27 38016357 
VITON O RING INSERT MOUNTING P2501 (1.750" D ROTT/RO) 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 8 

28 38016308 
MECH SEAL RING TC PRIMARY P2501A/B[1.750" RPTT] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

29 38016401 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 PRIMARY,P2501A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 

DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

30 38016515 
MECH SEAL 1.750" D ROTT/RO TANDEM[P2501A/B] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25529 
SEAL SPEC: 1.750"/E-M/M-5/5-T/V-T/V ROTT 
PRIMARY/RO-TANDEM 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

31 38026510 
MECH SEAL COMPLETE 2.500" PT SEAL P2502,P2503A/B, 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33233 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT WIH LIP SEAL SI-PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

32 38516512 
MECH SEAL ASSLY COMPLETE P6501,P3001,P3002 (1.375" ROTT 
SEAL) 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33231 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-E-F/V-TT-SI-ROTT 

Numbers 3 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 5 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

 DURAMETTALLIC   

33 38516822 
MECH SEAL RING TC P6501,P3001,P3002[1,375"ROTT SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33231 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-E-F/V-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

34 38516123 
DURAFLON SHAFT PACKING P6501,3001,3002(1.375" ROTT SEAL) 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33231 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-E-F/V-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

35 38516317 
DURAFLEX INSERT MOUNTING P6501,3001,3002(1.375" ROTT 
SEAL) 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33231 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-E-F/V-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

36 38523121 
SHAFT SLEEVE[SMALL] P/T NO.208 P3505 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33239 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-W-SI-RO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 1 

37 38571109 
GASKET SHAFT SLEEVE PNO:509 P3007,6501,6503,6505 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33239 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-W-SI-RO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

38 38571122 
GASKET IMPELLER NUT PTFE P 
NO:511P3007,6501,6503,6505,6506, 
6505,6506,9603 MODEL65-200 KHIMLINE 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33239 
SEAL SPEC: 1.375"/EM5-W-SI-RO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

39 38551126 
GASKET FOR SHAFT SLEEVE CAF515 P3004,3005,3501A/B 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

 GASKET FOR SHAFT SLEEVE CAF515 P3004,3005,3501A/B 

40 38556145 
DURAFLON SHAFT PACKING P4503 P4504 P3004 P3005 P3501 
(1.625" ROTT SEAL)4503 
P4504,3004,3005,3501[1.625"ROTT SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

 DURAFLON SHAFT PACKINGP4503P4504P3004P3005P3501 (1.625" ROTT 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 6 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

 SEAL)4503 
P4504,3004,3005,3501 [1.625"ROTT SEAL] 

41 38556339 
DURAFLON INSERT MOUNTINGP3004,P3005,P3501P4502P4504 
(1.625" ROTT SEAL) 
P3004,3005,3501,4502[1,625"ROTT SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

 DURAFLON INSERT MOUNTINGP3004,P3005,P3501P4502P4504 (1.625" ROTT 
SEAL) 
P3004 

42 38556511 
COMPLETE SEAL[1.625"]P3004P3501P4502P4504 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

SET 4 

43 38556831 
SHAFT SLEEVE SS316 P3004 P3005 P3501 P4502 P4504 
TYPE1,625"ROTT SEAL 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 1 

44 38556821 
TUMGSTON M SEAL RING P4502 P4504 P3004 P3005 P3501 
1,625"ROTT SEAL 
DRAWING NO: 1H-25038 
SEAL SPEC: 1.625"/EM5-TT-SI-ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

 TUMGSTON M SEAL RINGP4502P4504P3004P3005P3501 1,625"ROTT SEAL 

45 38556339 
DURAFLON INSERT MOUNTINGP3004,P3005,P350 

Numbers 10 

46 38563058 
SHAFT PROTECTION SLEEVE P3006A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 1 

47 38566503 
MECH SEAL ASSLY COMPLETE (2.125" ROTT SEAL)P3006 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

48 38566102 
DURAFLON SHAFT PACKING (2.125" ROTT SEAL)P3006 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 6 

49 38566357 
DURAFLEX INSERT MOUNTING (2.125" ROTT SEAL)P3006 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

50 38566450 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 (2.125" ROTT SEAL)P3006A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 7 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

51 38566461 
SLEEVE GASKET GFD-PTN.G-1.P3006A/B2.125''ROTT SEAL 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25040 
SEAL SPEC: 2.125"/EM5-TT-INSIDE ROTT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 5 

52 39023047 
SHAFT SLEEVE SS316 P3502 [2.500''] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33229 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT-SI-PTO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

53 39026450 
MECH SEAL RING TC P3502A/B[2.500" PTO SEAL] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33229 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT-SI-PTO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 3 

54 39026516 
MECH SEAL ASSLY COMPLETE (2.500"PTO SEAL) P3502 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33229 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT-SI-PTO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

55 39026437 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 (2.500" PTO SEAL)P3502A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33229 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT-SI-PTO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

56 39026309 
VITON O RING INSERT MOUNTING (2.500" PTO SEAL)P3502A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-33229 
SEAL SPEC: 2.500"/EM5-TT-SI-PTO 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 

57 41513010 
SHAFT SLEEVE SS316 P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

58 41512029 
SHAFT PACKING GFD P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 6 

59 41516217 
O RING VITON GLAND GASKET (3.375" PT SEAL)P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

60 41516229 
SLEEVE PACKING VITON 'O' RING P6001A/B[3,375''] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 7 

61 41512029 
SHAFT PACKING GFD P6001A/B 

Numbers 10 

62 41516310 
INSERT MOUNTING P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 10 



2611/32521 Date :30.07.2019 

page 8 of 8 

 

 

 

SL. 
No. 

Material 
Description 

Unit Qty. 

63 41516837 
MECHANICAL SEAL RING TC P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

64 41516813 
MECHANICAL SEAL ASSLY 3.375" PT SEAL FOR P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

SET 3 

65 41523120 
SHAFT SLEEVE FOR P6002A/B AISI410-315 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25282 
SEAL SPEC: 2.187"/EA5-FF-SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

66 41526417 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 P6002A/B[2.187''] 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25282 
SEAL SPEC: 2.187"/EA5-FF-SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

67 41526466 
MECHANICAL SEAL RING TC P6002A/B TYPE;2.187''PT 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25282 
SEAL SPEC: 2.187"/EA5-FF-SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 2 

68 41526168 
SHAFT PACKING DURAFLON (2.187" PT SEAL ) P6002A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25282 
SEAL SPEC: 2.187"/EA5-FF-SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 8 

69 41526466 
MECHANICAL SEAL RING TC P6002A/B TYPE;2. 

Numbers 2 

70 41516412 
CARBON INSERT NO:5 FOR P6001A/B 
DRAWING NO: 2H-25405 
SEAL SPEC: 3.375"/EU5E-F/Q-TT SINGLE INSIDE PT 
DURAMETTALLIC 

Numbers 4 

 

NOTE: 1. GAURANTEE CERTIFICATE TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH SUPPLY FOR 
THE INTERCHANGEBILITY, WORKMANSHIP, MATERIAL AND PERFORMANCE. 

2.INDIVIDUAL PUMP WISE L1 WILL BE CONSIDERED WHILE EVALUATING THE 
OFFER. GROUPING OF REQUIREMENTS IS GIVEN IN DETAILED TENDER TERMS. 
 

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD.  

 

SOUMYA N.K. 

MANAGER (MATERIALS) 
 


